Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102651	580_	
Tab settings	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(ies)
PFENNINGER, David T., and HES	TER, Chris J.		ance Assessment Network
	•		s:
1-19-04			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	ttached? Yes V No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	¬		
✓ Assignment _	Merger	Street Address:	3520 Commerce Crossing
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Suite 300	
Other			
		City: Indianap	oolisState: N_Zip: 46240
1/8/2001 Execution Date:		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 N
Application number(s) or patent n		Additional frame(s)	address(es) attached: Tes V N
	• •	cation, the execution	date of the application is: 1/14/20
A. Patent Application No.(s)	oute, mui a non app.)
,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
**********************	Additional numbers at	·	
5. Name and address of party to wh	•	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be n	nailed:	7 Total fee (37 CE	R 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Russell E. Fowler, II		l	Λ 3.41)
ICE MILLER Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed	
		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account
One American C		8. Deposit account	number:
Street Address: One American S	quare 		
Box 82001			- Hermanne
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip	o:		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	\		
HGUTEMA1 00000028 10757223			1 .
Russell E. Fowler, II	1 K	iss Fonter	1/14/04
Name of Person Signing	 	Signature	Date
Total numb	of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and	documents: 2

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ICE MILLER

One American Square, Box 82001 Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0002 Telephone: (317) 236-2100 Facsimile: (317) 236-2219

753544.1

RECORDED: 01/14/2004

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

nventors' Names, Addresses & Citize	ensnip		
PFENNINGER, David T., 1600 Spring P Greenwood Manor Drive, Cypress, T	Mill Pond Road, Carn X 77429 (a U.S. citize		STER, Chris J., 13403
Assignee Name, Address & Citizenshi	P	_	
Performance Assessment Network		Specification Attached	
520 Commerce Crossing, Suite 300		i —	
ndianapolis, IN 46240		☐ Specification Filed:as Serial No.:	·
an Indiana corporation)		Our Ref. No.: P00461-US-1 (17.	524.0002)
arrantona hanabu sall asalam and turn Court at the		ceipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acki	et to said Invention in the Unit
onflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assi pplication, said Invention and said Letters Pate o the same in any interference or litigation r	oreign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Inv in a foreign country for the ssignment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its request ent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will pr	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graph, license or encumbrance has been or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent fact foreign countries as may be known and access romptly execute and deliver to Assignee or	te United States and its territorin, division, renewal, substitute ranted. nade or entered into which would the sand documents relating to salible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper
tates and its territorial possessions and in all fo ossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof i Inventors hereby covenant that no as onflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assi pplication, said Invention and said Letters Pate o the same in any interference or litigation r istruments or affidavits required to apply for	oreign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Invin a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its requestent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will pure, obtain, maintain, issue a ich may be necessary or de	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graph, license or encumbrance has been or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent fact of foreign countries as may be known and access for mostly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention resirable to carry out the purposes hereof.	te United States and its territorin, division, renewal, substitute ranted. nade or entered into which would the sand documents relating to salible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper
tates and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignation, said Invention and said Letters Pate to the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country wh	oreign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Invin a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its requestent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will pure, obtain, maintain, issue a ich may be necessary or de	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graph, license or encumbrance has been or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent fact of foreign countries as may be known and access for mostly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention resirable to carry out the purposes hereof.	te United States and its territorin, division, renewal, substitute ranted. nade or entered into which would the sand documents relating to salible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper
tates and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assign polication, said Invention and said Letters Pate to the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here a Signed David T. Pfenninger	oreign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Invin a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its request ent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will probatin, maintain, issue a ich may be necessary or de reunto set our hand and se	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically application or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent fact if foreign countries as may be known and access romptly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention estrable to carry out the purposes hereof. Signed Chris J. Hester	te United States and its territorin, division, renewal, substitute ranted. nade or entered into which would to and documents relating to saible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper and said Letters patent and sa
ates and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as onflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assign plication, said Invention and said Letters Pate the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for juivalents therefor in any foreign country where IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here	oreign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Invin a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its request ent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will probatin, maintain, issue a ich may be necessary or de reunto set our hand and se	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically applicable or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent fact if foreign countries as may be known and access romptly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention esirable to carry out the purposes hereof. Signed	te United States and its territorin, division, renewal, substitute ranted. nade or entered into which would to and documents relating to saible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper and said Letters patent and sa
ates and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as onflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assignation, said Invention and said Letters Pate to the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here a Signed David T. Pfenninger Name	oreign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Invin a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its requestent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will propose to the may be necessary or detected the set our hand and set set our hand a	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graph, license or encumbrance has been or will be not a period of the provided promptly with all pertinent facts foreign countries as may be known and access from the provided promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention estrable to carry out the purposes hereof. Signed Chris J. Hester Name	te United States and its territor, n, division, renewal, substitute ranted. nade or entered into which would stand documents relating to saible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper and said Letters patent and said Dated
tates and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assign polication, said Invention and said Letters Pate the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here a Signed David T. Pfenninger	oreign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Invin a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its request ent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will probatin, maintain, issue a ich may be necessary or de reunto set our hand and se	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically application or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent fact if foreign countries as may be known and access romptly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention estrable to carry out the purposes hereof. Signed Chris J. Hester	te United States and its territor n, division, renewal, substitute ranted. nade or entered into which wou ts and documents relating to sa ible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all pape and said Letters patent and sa
tates and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assign population, said Invention and said Letters Pate to the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here a Signed David T. Pfenninger Name	oreign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Invin a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its requestent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will propose to the may be necessary or detected the set our hand and set set our hand a	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graph, license or encumbrance has been or will be not a period of the provided promptly with all pertinent facts foreign countries as may be known and access from the provided promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention estrable to carry out the purposes hereof. Signed Chris J. Hester Name	te United States and its territor, n, division, renewal, substitute ranted. nade or entered into which would stand documents relating to saible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper and said Letters patent and said Dated
tates and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assign population, said Invention and said Letters Pate to the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here a Signed David T. Pfenninger Name Name Signed 1/5/8	preign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Inv in a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its request ent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will propose to be not any be necessary or do reunto set our hand and set Dated Dated	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically application or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent facts foreign countries as may be known and access romptly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention estrable to carry out the purposes hereof. Signed Chris J. Hester Name Name	te United States and its territorin, division, renewal, substitute ranted. In ade or entered into which would see and documents relating to saible to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper and said Letters patent and said Dated
states and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assign polication, said Invention and said Letters Pate to the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here Signed David T. Pfenninger Name Signed David T. Pfenninger Name Subscribed and sworn to before me, and so seems and in all foreign country where the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where the same in any interference or litigation restriction or settlements of the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefore in any foreign country where the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefore in any foreign country where the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefore in any foreign country where the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefore in any foreign country where the same in any interference or litigation restruction restruction and sale.	preign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Inv in a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its request ent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will propose to be not any be necessary or do reunto set our hand and set Dated Dated	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphically application or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent facts foreign countries as may be known and access romptly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention estrable to carry out the purposes hereof. Signed Chris J. Hester Name Name	te United States and its territorin, division, renewal, substitute ranted. In ade or entered into which would said documents relating to said let to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper and said Letters patent and said Dated Dated Dated
tates and its territorial possessions and in all foossessions and in any and all foreign countries eissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in Inventors hereby covenant that no as conflict with this assignment and sale. Inventors further covenant that Assign polication, said Invention and said Letters Pate to the same in any interference or litigation restruments or affidavits required to apply for quivalents therefor in any foreign country where IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have here a Signed David T. Pfenninger Name Name Name	preign countries, and to all to be obtained for said Inv in a foreign country for the signment, sale, agreement gnee will, upon its request ent and legal equivalents in elated thereto and will propose to be not any be necessary or do reunto set our hand and set Dated Dated	Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the ention by said application or any continuation of full term or terms for which same may be graphic license or encumbrance has been or will be not be provided promptly with all pertinent facts foreign countries as may be known and access romptly execute and deliver to Assignee or and enforce said application, said Invention estrable to carry out the purposes hereof. Signed Chris J. Hester Name Signed Name Name	te United States and its territorin, division, renewal, substitute ranted. In ade or entered into which would said documents relating to said let to Inventors and will testify its designee any and all paper and said Letters patent and said Dated Dated Dated

PATENT REEL: 014898 FRAME: 0094